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B PN Py LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
45 AR

51 by Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607188R GS5T Reg No, 79-896071968-R

Affiliated to Federation intermationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC4/EQI18016585/M3
o Towcra, IR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 11-09-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code : EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJV 4080H Veh. Inspected SKZ 9921R
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 11/09/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Frant Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 09/0972018 Inspection Date
Survey held at VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE
247 ALEXANDRAROAD
SINGAPORE 158934
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




r 'f i At
. e - @y nuiimiids
- R e L Company Rogstration No 1%H0T 1988

S50 AN E a2 2% A A U ISDESTRIAL FARK. SINGAPOKE JOBIAY TEL © (63 2563561 FAN @ (065 ) GI501N) 5

Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref; CCHEQIIEB0I6585/ T3 Date: 17.09.2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SKZ9921R

We refer to the above multer.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on_13.09.2018

ai the premises of M/s _Volkswagen Centre Singapore _and have the following to reporn:-
Waorkshop Estimate Amount 5% 7.6131.95

Revised Estimate Amount 1 5§ 2,528.55

"Check” ltems Amount : S§ 781.93

Marker Value : 8§ -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 58 -

Nett Value : 85 -

Description of Damage: e

The vehicle sustaired damages at the - ﬁ“‘sq%"; -
Rear Portion e )

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Esumated normal penod for tepairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully,

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser



PDI TUAS

8103000 'rm!ﬂl-.-_, 1495144
/ Phone No.
~ Wy Fax No.
POI TUAS T'\] Jllk{; (129 A
BIRABU S/0 ELANGO s VAT Registration No  M20098505-2
526 JELAPANG ROAD o SO Tax No. 1991014947
#03-75 : - '
g LT _,lr-.l. LT .
o i Q! Service Quote
ngapare  lasd® -2 45
Fuv @ Customer No. CV032749
Quate No. SER/QUO/18C00030
QuateDate 10/0918
Salesperson Danial Wee
Page 1
THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE
Make Model Description Mileage Service Advisor
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA TSI (DSG) HIGHLINE HIDC 65 404 STEVEN CHEE
Licensa Na. VIN Initial Registration Sales Advisor
SKZ9921R WVWZZZ16ZGM009421 18/02/16 Daniel Wes
Engine Code Labor Type Engine No. Model Code
M4 CAX F82710 1634G7
No. Description Qty. UoM Unit Price Amount
P B&P MACP LABOUR LABOUR 3 UNIT - 2 520.00
P B&P MACP PAINT SPRAY PAINT 3 UNIT ~ v 8 240000
P BA&P DIAG PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION 1 Time Un "480.00
COMPULSORY TO DO AFTER AC
P B&P MECH CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU, S 1 Time Un 280.00
Nett
Sum Labor 5,680.00
P 5CB807251F FOAM INSERT 1 Pieces 7110 64
P 506807305 REINFORCEMENT 1 Pieces 7 38325
P 506807375 REAR SIDE BRACKET LH 1 Pieces wA L T 70m
P 5C6807376 REAR SIDE BRACKET RH 1 Pieces 70.11
P 5C6807393E REAR TAILLIGHT BRACKET LH 1 Pieces % 72.52
P SCBEBOTIO4HE REAR TAILLIGHT BRACKET RH 1 Piecas i 1252
P 5CB807417) GRU REAR BUMPER 1 Pieces K»  Bag 42
P 5C68078638 REAR CENTRE BRACKET 1 Pieces T 7481
P 5C6918491D SENSOR BRACKET 1 Pleces X 7 1830
P SCE919491E SENSOR BRACKET 2 Pieces a2d 7 3661
P 5068194920 SENSOR BRACKET 1 Pieces /71830
P D 180KU2A1 ZKADHESIVE 1 Pieces (m ~H9.11
P D 822150A1 BONDAGENT 1 Pieces weka 40 44
Sum carried forward 7.613.95
Payments to; - BBN. - Acc -No



VOLKSWAGEN|
GROUP
SINGAPORE

N
81030002

POI TUAS

BIRABU S/O ELANGO
526 JELAPANG ROAD
#03-T75

Singapore. 670526
Singapore

Make Model Description
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA TSI (DSG) HIGHLINE HIDC

License No. VIN
SKZa621R
Engine Code Labor Type

M4

Sum Item

Explanations
P = Proportionately Charged

Payment Terms No Cradit

Payments lo: -BBN -Acc-No

WVWZZZ16ZGMO08421

PDI TUAS

Phane No.
Fax Na
E-Mail

VAT Registration No. M20098505-2
Tax No. 1991014942

Service Quote

Customar No. CvD32743

Quote No. SER/QUOMBCO0030
QuoteDate 10/09/18
Salesperson Daniel Wee

Page 2

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

Mileage Service Advisor
65,494 STEVEN CHEE
Initial Registration Sales Advisor
180216 Danisl Wes
Engine No. Model Code
CAX FB2719 1634G7

Continued

Sum Labar

Sum ltem

Total 5GD

% GST 7.613.95

the Repairer of the following:
» To resurvey belormlafter spray cainting

o To gty durmagest hartly direg resuny

= Ty P 1 nlisrrabicn

LT I oty Pespucion” hasin

& 2% il s - (e o |

* e ; ! e eliarearred pod
Fuhimet Lo bl approaal hom inaucance Company

Ari

Sgmdlar
e

Total SGD Incl. GST

i 3 by Rapaner

—

7,613.95

1.933.95

5,680.00
1,933.95

7,613.95
532.97
B, 146.92



Service Order Confirmation

BERVICE ORMOEA MD:  |BIPZa2

CLESTOMER ND.: CWEEITAN

CUSTOMER NAME:  BSRABL 50 ELANGD

TELEPHONE ND.:

ADDRESS: 526 JELAPANDG ROAD #03-7%
SIngupue

VEH No.: SKZ9921R

Ordor Omiw;  TEOSE

Reag Date: TWTEE ('] 85.45a
L L WIWIT T TG00 84T | ENGIME MO
MODEL: JETTA TS| [5G HIGHLINE HIDC MODEL NO.: 183457
Hg, QESCRIPTION
Labar
| BAP MECH CHEDH WIRE HARMESS, ECU, BENSOR BOCKET
] BAP DlaZ PROCAAMMING § CALISRATION. NETT
: | Bl ACE LABDUR LABCRIS
L] BAP MACP PaNT SPALY PAINT
3 ExToaca? Tow SYC- Cualily Ractvery Sarvicas
L ] ExTogp? Tuw fWE: Cuminy Recovery Sarvices

Mamures - EQ WS IRECT BETTLEMENT
DOA  DRTATE

T# VECH - SJvenhDH

SURYEY BY TALFIK

On Bonhatt Of "COMPANY"

Authorized Signalure

NOTE: THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT

SA: STEVEN CHEE
LoN hIT PRICE REC % AMDUNT
T mo a0
T &R0 L1
war (o] e
Lt (] {1
NI ] &
UNIT a o
TOTAL 240000
CST AMOUNT pL T
TOTAL AMOUNT 2.568.00
Caritlind Deata Service rocuivd:




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

#

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 5 October 2018 5:36 PM

To: ‘Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)’

Cc: Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore); 'Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore)

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJV 40B0H AND SKZ 9921R ON
09/09/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18016585/T1fb3
Your Ref: SKZ 9921R
Dear Shu 5hi,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJV 4080H AND SKZ 9921R ON 09/09/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (52,400.00 +7% GST) SS 2,568.00
2. Loss of Use (560.00 x 3 days) SS  180.00
3. GIA search fee SS 2.00

§S$ 2,750.00

Please take note that no DV is require and we will proceed to close file for payment processing.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-21492 | email: gohkind@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #u2-25 | S(408933)

F ISV, ST
SIS RIT i Shve bhe Earth Privk only when necessery:



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 9:27 AM

To: ‘Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg’

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuta); ‘Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)’; 'steven.chee@vw.comsqg'; Admin A
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKZ9921R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/EQI1B016585/T1fb3

Your Ref: SKZ9521R

Dear Germaine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SIV 4080H AND SKZ 9921R ON 09/09/2018

We refer to above matter.
For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at P/P 52,400.00 (before GST) with 3 repair days.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belleve that you received this e-mail In error, please do not read
this e-mail or any altached tems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachmeanis and any copies thereaf Thank you

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 12:53 PM

To: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore) <Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ikkauto.com>
Ce: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore <shushi.tang@vw.com.sg>; Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore
<steven,chee@vw.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com=>; C5 A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: FINALISATION 5KZ9921R

Dear Sir / Madam,



Poh Kin !LKKAutn}

From: Poh Kin [LKKAutD)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 9227 AM

To: '‘Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg’

Ce: Taufikh (LKKAuto); ‘Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)'; 'steven.chee@vw.comsg’; Admin A
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKZ9921R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18016585/T1fb3

Your Ref: SKZ9921R

Dear Germaine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SIV 4080H AND SKZ 9921R ON 09/09/2018

We refer to above matter.
For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at P/P $2,400.00 (before GST) with 3 repair days.

**=* indly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | emall: pohkingé kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

y RSV =
— - - - .ﬁimﬁfﬁ'%wmmy'

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited. and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail o any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the sender thal
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachmeants and any copies thereol. Thank you

From: Shu Pel [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 12:53 PM

To: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore) <Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore <shushi.tang@vw.com.sg>, Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore
<steven.chee@vw,.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: FINALISATION SKZ9921R

Dear Sir / Madam,



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

e

From: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore) <Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 12:46 PM

To: SUR: C5 A Team; Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore); Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore)
Subject: FINALISATION SKZ9921R

Attachments: SKZ9921R_DIRECT pdf: IMG_6735JPG; IMG_6734JPG; IMG_6733.JPG

Dear Taufikh

Please see attached finalisation
COR: As per attached

3 working days

Please revert

Best Regards

Germaine Ong
Insurance Service Advisor
AfterSales

‘Volkswagen Centre Singapore
17 Tuas Ave 9

Singapore 639197

HP: +B65 92361588
Germaine ong(@vw.com sg
http://www vw com.sg

The Golf.
The most eligible hatchback
on the market.

)

& 5

f %
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Poh Kin SI.I(I{Autﬂ

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 11:38 AM

To: "Tang, Shu Shi (VWG 5Singapore)’

Cc: ‘steven.chee@vw.com.sg’; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQUEST DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ9921R & 5)V4080H

DOA : 09/09/2018 ***LKK REF-CC4/EQI18016585/T1fb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18016585/T1fb3
Your Ref: SKZ 9921R

Dear Shu 5hi,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS SJV 4080H AND SKZ 9921R ON 09/09/2018
We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair
to your client’s vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKE Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkinglkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Poh Kin [LKKAutu!

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 7:16 PM

To: Justin Wong

Cc: Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQUEST DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ9921R & SIVAQBOH
DOA : 09/09/2018

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE- MARKED.PDF: Preliminary_Advice.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Justin,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SKZ 9921R at M/s Volkswagen Group Singapore
Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Poh Kin and he can be contacted at DID: 6841-2132.

Thank youw

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6IBE-D05S | email: shupei@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5|408533)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 14 September 2018 11:55 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; SUR <suri@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ9921R & SJVA080H DOA : 09/09/2018

Dear LKK,

Please refer to our insured GIA report and proceed with direct settlement for this matter.
Thank you.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims



L)

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Justin Wong <justinwong@eginsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 4:24 PM
To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)
Cc: Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore); assignments; SUR
Subject: RE: REQUEST DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ9921R & 1
SIV40BOH DOA : 09/09/2018 bleqhe
Attachments: MyDocument_2018_09_10_03_35_21 pdf 5"“” T“\@ | ::
persond SVt 1
. gt N
Dear Shu Shi, \Hh {'h n *\ I
awnde @ 1311118

We will appoint LKK to conduct the survey however we are unable to conduct liability as our insured has fet to
report the accident.

Dear LKK,

Kindly assist with PRS.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

edinsuronce

Mte G Triendd,

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6496 9115 | tel 656223 9433 ext 115 | fax 656223 4190

www.eginsurance.com.sg <

Wy A Mesmber of Citystate R

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t}

From: Tang, Shu 5hi (VWG Singapore) [mailto:shushi.tang@vw.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 4:03 PM

To: EQI PRS <EQIPR5@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Chee, Steven (VWG Singapore) <steven.chee @vw.com.sg>

Subject: REQUEST DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ9921R & SJV4080H DOA : 09/09/2018

Dear claims,

Please ravert liability & arrange survey for this claims.
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi

Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat



'Smgmc:p 368314

DID: 465 6822-3502
Maobiie: +65 9386-7833
Main Line : +65 6305-7298
Main Fax: +65 6285-8520
shushi.tang@vw.com.sq

hitp://'www . viv.com.5Q

The Golf

From: shushi.tang@vw,com.sg [mailto:shushi tang@vw.com.sg
Sent: Monday, 10 September, 2018 3:36 PM

To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)
Subject: Scan voan MyMFP

Scan from MyMFP



Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Bix ag. Wo. SI1O00AVE
GET Ma. NIOD9RS05-2

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

[/we Birabu Slo Elanyo (Passport No. 583 03553F )the

owner of vehicle number Skz @41¢ hereby accept from

£a (Insurance Company) the sum of

(total repair cost) In full and final settlement for the cost of repairs

arising from the loss damage of property as a result of the accident involving
Sk299R 5 Syvdesod along Certval Expresnsvay Twd £ Bukit Timala
on P4.09. 301k

Please pay to Volkswapen Group Singapore Pte Ltd who is authorized to recelve
only on the total cost of repalr on my/our behalf.

The lost of use (transport allowance / renu{r@ptx} to be payable to

VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD.

Dated this on 12/ 9 /12 (DD/MM/YYYY)

-

LT

(Signature of owner / Company stamp)

Name - Brr LA

NRIC No.; <#303553F

Date  : a2 /9[1s



1 Kampong Ampat 5(368314)

Your Ref: SV Ho%orl
Our Ref: SKLZIAANM R
To: ER

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SK244 MR g SV Yokod  on_9.9- 11

We are claiming on behalf of our client Bivabu  §/a €1ﬁh..{..ﬂ

owner of vehicle number _ K 230 1R involved In accidenton  9-9.18
with vehicle SN HotgH along/at_ CTE TwdS Buldt T ovath

Description of claims:

Cost of Repairs s 56300 - (incl 7% GST)
Loss of Use/Rental 5. 60 x 3 pays=s_ 1¥0 (inc7%GST)
Search Fee 3 (Incl 7% GST)
Miscellaneous Fee 5 L (incl 7% GST)
TOTAL 5 Vi x40 (incl 7% GST)

AR T

We are claiming in full and final settlerment of 5
payabie to Velkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd.

Kindly send us a written acknowledgement within 14 days from receipt of this document.
Please note that finalization/settlement offer of this claim should be within B weeks from the
date of this document. Please email all settiement offers to shushi.tang@®vw.com.sg

VOLKSWAGEN
GROUF
SINGAPORE

103000
Dated this ‘% 9"’“'”




!.U” gnommmu

- .

51 UBIAVE 1. #0125 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563361 FAX L (GE) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/EQII8016585/T11b3
18" September 2018

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD
53 Ubi Avenue 1,

Paya Ubi Industrial Park,

Singapore 408934,

Dear Sir/Madam.

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 4080H AND SKZ 9921R ALONG
CTE ON 09.09.2018.

We refer 1o the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh lgﬂ':l.{(.'ﬁung
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

ce.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)



Volkswagen Centre Singapore

By g he. ST1030W9E

8T Ma MID00ESIS-2
LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _ X299 & ang SIV &K on 09 of. 208

. . Chem wmhicls'y numbas Other va/vchl 3 rmber Diste of gccigent
along CT€ TwlS Baet T

Aspten] EBSphon

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, liws, Rivabu Sfe €Elawgo
of  S&30335%¢ N s oF Viskiicks gl
Number_SKZAAMR heraby Imavocable appoint Volkswagen Centre Singapore

o vaficie § normber
(hereinafler refar to VGS), 8 company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 247
Alexandra Road, Singapore 158834, |ts sgents of any person suthorized by VGS to be *my / our Attorney and
in * my / our name{s) on *my / our behalf to do all or any of the following:

To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencamant of legal proceadings) which *liwe may
have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under m%“r‘%;ﬂancywm taken up by such
*party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy number h ¥ W taken up by *me/us and
pay the compulsory excess In respeci of the cost repairs suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and
damaga)/,

To collect payment(s) due In respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by
way of Chegue in favour of Volkswagen Centre Singapore and give a valid receipt and discharge therefore.

For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documenis whatsosever in relation thereto.

Generally do all such acts as It shall deem necessary for the purposa of seltling such claim.

*IWe hereby declare that all acts, Instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *mylour
behalf by the Atlomey, Its agents or any person authorized by VGS in that behalf shall be as good valld and
effectual to all inlents and purposes whatsosver as if tha same had baen done or axecuted by *me/us in *mylour
own proper person(s) and *Ifiwe hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed
by virtue of the authority and powers heraby conferred

*I/We hareby further declare thal the letter of authority hereby conferred shall remain Irrevocable.

*I/We lurther confirm that the acceptance by VGS of the saitlement amount in respect of such constitute the full
discharge of *mylour ¢laim(s) In respact of such loss and damage.
22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, "l/we have heraunto to sel *my/our hand and sign this of tha month

A Voor 1§

Signed & Dalivered By:

S oo




Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Service Tax Invoice No. SV18P41922

SERVICE ORDER NO: 181P2412

SERVICE CUSTOMER MO 1578004

BEAVICE CUNTOMER MAME: £0 INSURANCE COMPANY LIWITED
TELEPHOWE MO

ADDRESS

Fust Code o

Ha, RESCRNTTION
EQ INS DIRECT SETTLEMENT
DOA : 09/09/2018
T/P VECH : SJV4080H
SURVEY BY TAUFIK

| by
L] LABDUR
] EFRAY PRINT
3 Tiree §¥E- Cumaty Aipopeary Serooss
. Tiswr TWE: Quactly Foogvery Services
| | PROGAAMNMING & CALNFATION. NETT
L] CHECH WIAE HARNESE EC SENSON SOCKET

Customar

ROTICE

|
Tm
L]
10
1au

Wig ey ten $F10304VE
GET M. MI0RESD5-2

VEH NO.: SKZ9921R

DATE: Falio ! Piciogn
VM WO WVWIED AT D006 i
GEARBON CODE- Engine Me.:
MODEL; JETTA TH (DEG] HIGHLINE HIDC
8 STEVEN CHEE
Next Appointmunt Date .
Next Apponiment Mileage : o
uoM  umTemcE AMDUNT
N a0 0D [ 0]
uNT LA 0000
UMNIT
T
Tu Ll o] &80 00
™ a8 .00 280 00

1A g wamter Sy WAOLT De MEts feyele i Volkswagen Qeoup Singapons Pie L Bard docount TAINTA4B0T Sws Coow: OEUTHOSD Mases Felicale

Caintonssy Narms e |veostn Wb 0 e aeymes

T1409




Invoice

lolf2

RECCROS HAHA:EEF-EHT CENTRE

Phona: +85 8224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm
GST Registration No: MA00DD17735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTR=

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE © s cus) 1500, Sinagers osssn

Cur Ref No: GR-18-139197

Data of Request 10/0872018 Your Raf No: Onling Purchase

Vilkswagen Centre Singapore

247 Alaxandra Road

Singapora 152334

Dear Sir'Madam,

Enaquiry Date 10/08/2018

Enquiry By Chaa Tiow Chuan

TP Vehicla No SJV40BOH

Accident Dale 0ai0a2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Pariod of Insurance Insurar Tel, No
SIV4080H EQ Insurance Company Lid o1112017-31102018 6223 8433
Thank You.

Thae images providad to you are taken from the original reports forwarded (o the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association
of Singapone and wa taka no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no llability whatsoaver for any loss or damage

anising out of or in connaction with the reports or their images.

This is a computer genarated document and requires no signatuns.

1092018, 120117



Invoice hitpa:/‘singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusehox=MTRs

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE 5 s Gy #1500 ivgapor oasioo

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam 1o Spm
RECORDS MmABEhENT CENTRE o1 Ragistration No: M400017738

TAX INVOICE
Our Ral No GR-18-139197
Date of Requast: 10/09/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Volkswagen Centre Singapora
247 Alaxandra Road
Singapore 159934
Dear SirfMadam,
Enguiry Date 10/08/2018
Enquiry By Cheaa Tiow Chuan
TP Vahicle No SJV4080H
Accident Data 09/09/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amoun| 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 2.00
Thank You.

This ks & computer genersted documant and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Officlal use
Data
[¥] GIRO [ | Cash [ | Chequa

2of2 10972018, 12:17



Company Regiatration No. 189607 188R

L)L AVE L #0225 PAYA LHLINDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE S08900% TEL @ (045) A2S60561 FAX : (M5 6256515

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 29/10/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No SJV 4080H (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. . DMCFHQ17-000185
' SKZ 9921R (TP Veh) [Our Ref. No. : CC4/EQI18016585/T1fh3q2
Date of Accident 9/0/2018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost - 2,568.00
Loss of Use -3 180.00 3 days
Rental (If any) ' 3 days
Others: - 1 2.00
i

2,750.00

Final Settlement Sum |: § 2,750.00

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTELTD

] 2,750.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid




’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

,.#. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4080833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg Moo 193607188R GST Reg No. 18-9807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Rel CC4/EQI1B016585/T 1fb3q2
120 o B NI
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date  29-10-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 0692110
Code: EOQI
1. Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SJV 4080H Veh. Inspected SKZ 9821R
Policy No. DMCFHQ17-000185 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From JUSTIN Assign Date 10/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLKSWAGEN JETTA c.c 1390
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. WAVWZZZ16ZGMD0S421 Colour SILVER
Ddometer 72179 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Madification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
i Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL & mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/55 R16 CONTINENTAL & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55R18 CONTINENTAL & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55 R16 CONTINENTAL & mm
4. Description of Damages .
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 08/08/2018 Inspection Date 13/09/2018
Survey held at 1 KAMPONG AMPAT OFF MACPHERSON ROAD
Repairer VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"™ BASIS.
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Eda B B 51 Ubi Ave 1.801-25 Paya Ubi Industriial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg Moo 189607186R GST Reg No. 18-8607 185-F Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. 5KZ 9921R

aty Description of Parts Condition | Estima ﬁpﬂi “glj
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1{FOAM INSERT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 11064
1|REINFORCEMENT (SN} MOT NECESSARY 383.25
1|REAR SIDE BRACKET LH (SN) NOT NECESSARY 7011
1|REAR SIDE BRACKET RH (SN) NOT NECESSARY T0.11 -
1|REAR TAILLIGHT BRACKET LH {SN) NOT NECESSARY 7252 -
1|REAR TAILLIGHT BRACKET RH (SN} NOT NECESSARY T2.52
1|REAR BUMPER (SN) TO REPAIR 5EE BAS 42
LABOUR
1|REAR CENTRE BRACKET (SN) NOT MECESSARY T4.81
1|SENSOR BRACKET (SN) NOT NECESSARY 18.30
2|SENSOR BRACKET (SN) NOT NECESSARY 3561
1|SENSOR BRACKET (SM) NOT NECESSARY 18.30
1|2KADHESIVE (SN) NOT NECESSARY B62.11
1|BONDAGENT (SMN) NOT NECESSARY 40 44
1,93384
LABOUR
LABOUR IMNCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER 2.520.00 840.00
SPRAY PAINT 240000 800.00
PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION COMPULSORY TO DO 4B0 .00 480.00
AFTER AC.
CHECK WIRE HARNESS .ECU 5. 2B0.00 280.00
5,880 00 2.400.00
GRAND TOTAL 7,613.94 2,400.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS ] | | 2.400.00]

Report Rel No. CC4/EQI18016585/T1fb3g2

P e

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
MMATAI,L AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMEN OF LLABIITY TD THIRD FARTIES - This Repor is mase sclaty lar the see snd Bensdit of e Clisni nemed on the brand pege of 1his Baport




